
Early Voting/Election Day 

 
The State Constitution requires Early Voting be held for all Statewide and Federal elections for 9 
consecutive days before each election, for 8-hours each day, starting on the second Saturday before 
the election and ending the Sunday just before the election. Newly passed State Law allows the 
Township to choose to provide Early Voting for other elections, which the Genoa Township Board 
approved.  
 
Election Day, Tuesday February 27, 2024 voters may vote at their designated polling place from 
7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. on that date.  
 

THE EARLY VOTING SITE FOR GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS  
IS 2911 DORR RD BRIGHTON, MI 48116 
 
Hours of operatio for Early Voting will be held at the Genoa Township Hall as follows: 
 
    Saturday, February 17, 2024          7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
    Sunday, February 18, 2024             7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
    Monday, February 19, 2024            8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
    Tuesday, February 20, 2024            8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
    Wednesday, February 21, 2024      8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
    Thursday, February 22, 2024          8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
    Friday, February 23, 2024                8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
    Saturday February 24, 2024            7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.    
    Sunday, February 25, 2024               7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
     
Regular Election Day Voting will be held at regular polling place: 
 
    Tuesday, February 27, 2024           7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 
 


